Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)  OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Offi		
	ORM COVER SHEET		
TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Fleet Retail Group, Inc. f/k/a Fleet Retail Finance Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Yes		
	Name: PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc.		
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address;		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 19601 North 27th Avenue		
✓ Corporation- State: <u>Delaware</u>	City: Phoenix		
Other	State: Arizona		
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 95007		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship		
Execution Date(s) May 22, 2007	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship Delaware		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee Is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
✓ Other Release of collateral assignment	representative designation is attached: Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) SEE ATTACHED	B. Trademark Registration No <sub>-</sub> (s) SEE ATTACHED		
	Additional sheet(s) attached?		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Steven T. Lawrence</u>	registrations involved:		
Internal Address: Gallagher & Kennedy P.A.	7. Total for (27.050.2 0/L)(0) 9.0.44)		
Michiga Address. Gallaghei a Kenneov P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address; 2575 East Camelback Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address, 2373 East Carrielinack Road	☐ Enclosed		
City: Phoenix	8. Payment Information:		
State: Arizona Zip: 85016	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: <u>602-530-8077</u>	Expiration Date		
Fax Number: 602-5500	b. Deposit Account Number <u>07-0135</u>		
Email Address: sti@gknet.com / /	Authorized User Name Kerl Adickes		
9. Signature:	23 WBY 2007		
Signature Date			
Scott A. Croziek, Sedior Vice President Total number of pages including cover Name of Person Signing			
Name of Ferson Signing			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003555 FRAME: 0548

From 5706963320

EXHIBIT A

Registration No.	Mark	Registration Date
2,593,320	THE BRENTWOOD	July 16, 2002
1,961,600	CAMBRIDGE	March 12, 1996
2,138,124	CAMBRIDGE ULTRA	February 24, 1998
2,248,024	DEFY	May 25, 1999
2,126,516	ESSEX	January 6, 1998
1,993,596	FOXBORO	August 13, 1996
1,985,154	NEWBURY	July 9, 1996
1,563,361	NOTTINGHAM	October 31, 1989
2,193,082	NOTTINGHAM	October 6, 1989
2,168,771	NOTTINGHAM	June 30, 1998
1,318,701	STATE LINE TACK & Design	February 5, 1985

1559035v1/12501-36

TRADEMARK REEL: 003555 FRAME: 0549

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE SATISFACTION AND RELEASE OF LIEN

- EFFECTIVE DATE. This Satisfaction and Release of Lien is effective as of 1. the date of its execution below.
  - 2. CLAIMANT. The party on whose behalf the Subject Lien was recorded is:

Fleet Retail Group, LLC. f/k/a Fleet Retail Finance Inc. 40 Broad Street Boston, Massachusetts 02108

3. OWNER. The owner or reputed owner of the Collateral is:

> PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc. 19601 North 27th Avenue Phoenix, Arizona 85027

- COLLATERAL. The collateral upon which the Lien was recorded (the 4. "Collateral") are those certain federally registered trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto.
- 5. SUBJECT LIEN. That certain Security Agreement recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at:

Reel/Frame No.: 2763/0773

Date of Recording: December 15, 2003

RELEASE AND SATISFACTION. WHEREFORE, Claimant releases the 6. Subject Lien secured on the Collateral and hereby acknowledges satisfaction and payment in full of the Subject Lien as to the Collateral on the Effective Date below.

Signed this date: MAY 22 2007

Fleet Retail Group, LLC. f/k/a Fleet Retail Finance Inc., a Delaware corporation

Mark D. Twomey

Vice President

STATE OF Massachuselts )	
County of Middlesex	SS.
The foregoing is Public, this <u>A.2</u> day of <u>May</u> Vice President Delaware corporation.	instrument was acknowledged before me, the undersigned Notary, 2007, by Mark D. Twomey, as of Fleet Retail Group, LLC. f/k/a Fleet Retail Finance Inc., a
•	Notary Public Jonguewan
My commission expires:	
4/7/2011	

1559035v1/12501-36

**RECORDED: 06/05/2007** 

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003555 FRAME: 0551